Furthermore, the curriculum of MS does not include 
instruction in the native language of either of these two subgroups of MMT. 

According to data provided by the Directorates of Primary Education of the 
Departments of Rodopi and Xanthi, there are currently one hundred forty-four (144) 
minority schools of primary education (ages 6 to 12) in the region of Western Thrace. In 
particular, there are 49 minority primary schools in Xanthi and 83 in Komotini (Greek 
Ministry of Education, Research and Religious Affairs, Regional Directorate of Primary and